
ISSN 0300-922X JCPR84(2) 243-492(1991) 

JOURNAL OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Perkin Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

iv 

243 

Report on the Perkin Journals for the period January 1990-December 1990 

Tetracyclic triterpenes. Part 13. A new synthesis of 4P-demethyl-24,25-dihydrolanosterol 
Mart y now 

249 2-Diazo- 173-dimesityl-2H-indene and l73-dirnesitylisoindenylidene 

255 Pseudomonic acid biosynthesis. The putative role of 3-hydroxy-3-methylglutarate Peter G. Mantle and Katharine 
M. Macgeorge 

259 Quinoline alkaloids. Part 27. Synthesis of the Ptelea alkaloids pteleflorine, neohydroxylunine, 0-methylhydroxyluninium 
salt and hydroxylunine 

263 An isolable but highly reactive o-quinodimethane; l,la,2,3,4,4a-hexahydro-9, lO-diphenyl-t,4-methanoanthracene David 
W. Jones and Alan Pomfret 

269 Reaction of benzeneselenenyl halides with estrogens 

273 The influence of A 1*3  steric interactions on the conformational features of benzo[g]pyridazino[ l72-b]phthalazine-6,13- 
dione derivatives 

279 Synthesis of ara-3,7-dideazaadenosine and related pyrrolo[ 3,2-c]pyridine D-arabinofuranosides Werner Bourgeois and 
Frank Seela 

Novel fused bicyclic sulphur compounds 

Stages in the biosynthesis of the epoxy lactol side chain of nic-1, insect antifeedant steroid of Nicandraph-vsafoides 
Andrews-Smith, Harjit K. Gill, Roland W. Smith and Donald A. Whiting 

A simple and unambiguous synthesis of X , Z -  and x,a’-dihalogeno ketones 
M. Concell6n and Miguel Yus 

Organic heterocyclothiazenes. Part 14. Aminotrithiadiazepines and trithiadiazepyne 

Organic heterocyclothiazenes. Part 15. Pyrazolotrithiadiazepines and their rearrangement to 172,3-dithiazoles 
Plater and Charles W. Rees 

bornadienones 

Generation and reactions of N-(x-1ithioalkyl)tetrazoles 

Synthesis of 3-phenylpyrazoles from 2-alkenyl-5-phenytetrazoles 
G. Young 

Synthesis and properties of 4H-imidazoles. Part 2 

Synthesis and reactions of p-enamino phosphonium salts. Preparation of 2-vinyl- 1 -aza- 1,3-dienes and penta- 1,4-dien-3- 
ones 

Photochemical &hydrogen abstraction from acyclic and semicyclic monothioimides Masami Sakamoto, Masakazu 
Tohnishi, Tsutomu Fujita and Shoji Watanabe 

Regiochemistry of radical cyclisations (6-exo/7-endo and 7-eexo/8-endo) of N-(o-alkenylphenyl)-2,2-dichloroacetamides 
Tatsunori Sato, Satoshi Ishida, Hiroyuki Ishibashi and Masazumi Ikeda 

Zdzislaw Paryzek and Jacek 

David W. Jones and Alan Pomfret 

Charles F. Neville, Michael F. Grundon, Venkat N. Ramachandran and Johannes Reisch 

Hasrat Ali and Johan E. van Lier 

M. Carmen Cano, Fernando G6mez-Contreras and Manuel Lora-Tamayo 

285 

291 

Paul A. Delaney, Robert A. W. Johnstone, Paul A. Leonard and Peter Regan 

Warren 

297 JosC Barluenga, Lujhn Llavona, JosC 

M. John Plater and Charles W. Rees 

M. John 

301 

3 1 1 

3 17 Organic heterocyclothiazenes. Part 16. Reactions of trithiadiazepyne with cyclopentadienones. Some stable nor- 

323 

329 

335 

34 I 

347 

353 

M. John Plater and Charles W. Rees 

Christopher J. Moody, Charles W. Rees and Richard G. Young 

Christopher J. Moody, Charles W. Rees and Richard 

Christopher J. Moody, Charles W. Rees and Richard G. Young 

JosC Barluenga, Isabel Merino and Francisco Palacios 

i 



CONTENTS 

36 1 

365 

371 

377 

385 

395 

403 

409 

42 1 

425 

429 

435 

447 

45 1 

46 1 

465 

47 1 

479 

Regio- and enantio-selectivity of the cytosolic epoxide hydrolase-catalysed hydrolysis of racemic monosubstituted 
alk yloxiranes 

Biosynthesis of natural products with a P-C bond. Part 6. Preparation of deuterium- and carbon-1 3-labelled L-alanyl- and 
~-alanyl-~-alanyl-(2-aminoethyl)phosphonic acids and their use in biosynthetic studies of fosfomycin in Strc>ptomjws 
jiradiae 

New synthesis of catalpalactone 

Gas-phase rearrangement and cyclisation reactions of 2-benzylphenylaminyl radicals and related 2-hetero-analogues 
J. I. G. Cadogan, Clare L. Hickson, H. Susan Hutchison and Hamish McNab 

Gas-phase reactions of 2-benzyl- and 2-benzoyl-phenoxyl radicals, and of 2-phenoxybenzyl radicals: examples of new 
hydrogen-transfer processes 

Photochemical oxa-di-x-methane rearrangement approach to [3.3.3]propellanes. Total synthesis of sesquiterpene 
hydrocarbon ( )-modhephene Goverdhan Mehta and Duvvuri Subrahmanyam 

Thietane-fused P-lactams viu photochemical cycloaddition reaction of N-(&unsaturated carbony1)thioamides Masami 
Sakamoto, Tohru Yanase, Tsutomu Fujita, Shoji Watanabe, Hiromu Aoyama and Yoshimori Omote 

The synthesis of 5- and 6-substituted quinuclidine-3-carboxylic esters: intermediates for novel muscarinic ligands 
J. Snow, Raymond Baker, Richard H. Herbert, Ian J. Hunt, Kevin J. Merchant and John Saunders 

Synthesis and properties of a novel I-pyrroline fatty ester derivative from methyl isoricinoleate 
and M. S. K. Syed-Rahmatullah 

Structure of two new sesquiterpenoid insect antifeedants from Cc>lnstrrrs rostliorniunus 

Synthesis of r-substituted allyl- and homoallyl-stannanes by selenoxide elimination Vincent J. Jephcote and Eric 
J. Thomas 

Studies on the liverwort sesquiterpene alcohol tamariscol. Synthesis and absolute configuration Motoo Tori, Masakazu 
Sono, Yukiko Nishigaki, Katsuyuki Nakashima and Yoshinori Asakawa 

Synthesis and relative structure of conocephalenol, a sesquiterpene alcohol isolated from the European liverwort 
Conocephalum conicum 

Transformation of cyclic x-phenylthio aldehydes by stereoselective aldol reactions and phenylthio migration into 
spirocyclic lactones and ethers, and E-allylic alcohols with 1,4-related chiral centres Varinder K. Aggarwal, Iain Coldham, 
Sara McIntyre and Stuart Warren 

Some photoproducts from the photochemical cycloaddition reactions between acrylonitrile and 1 -methyl-, 2-methyl- and 
2,6-dimethyl-naphthalenes 

Generation and reactions of 2-alkoxydiphenylcarbenes in fluid solution and rigid matrices Hideo Tomioka, Keisaku 
Nakanishi and Yasuji Izawa 

Buttressing effect in carbene chemistry. Effect of 3-alkyl groups on the reactions of 2-alkoxydiphenylcarbenes Hideo 
Tomioka, Kohji Kimoto, Hiroshi Murata and Yasuji Izawa 

Novel borane-selenium complex: highly selective reduction of tertiary amides and nitriles to the corresponding amines with 
sodium borohydrideedialkylselenium dibromide 

Giuseppe Bellucci, Cinzia Chiappe, Franco Marioni and Massimiliano Benetti 

Friedrich Hammerschmidt, Hanspeter Kahlig and Norbert Miiller 

Mahendra D. Chordia and Nurani S. Narasimhan 

J. I. G. Cadogan, H. Susan Hutchison and Hamish McNab 

Roger 

Marcel S. F. Lie Ken Jie 

Yong Q. Tu 

Motoo Tori, Masakazu Sono, Katsuyuki Nakashima, Yoko Nakaki and Yoshinori Asakawa 

John J. McCullough, T. Brian McMurry and D. Neil Work 

Sadatoshi Akabori and Yoshinori Takanohashi 

Perkin Communications 

483 5-Substituted bicyclo[3.2.0]hept-2-en-6-ones: synthesis and ring-opening reactions Holger Butenschon 

484 Electrophilic substitution of a 2-azabicyclo[2.2. Ilhept-5-en-3-one as a potential route to 3-deoxycarbocyclic nucleosides 
Christopher F. Palmer, Keith P. Parry and Stanley M. Roberts 

A novel synthesis of P-perfluoroalkylated x,P-unsaturated nitriles 

A regiospecific rearrangement of 4(5)-substituted 2-phenacylthio- 1 H-imidazoles to 4-substituted 2-mercapto- 1 -phenacyl- 
1H-imidazoles 

Enantioselective synthesis of the lactone moiety of the mevinic acids using D-XylOSe as a chiral precursor Roberto Ballini, 
Enrico Marcantoni and Marino Petrini 

An improved procedure for regioselective acylation of carbohydrates: novel enzymatic acylation of x-u-glucopyranose and 
methyl a-D-glucopyranoside 

487 

488 

Yanchang Shen and Tielin Wang 

Jiban K. Chakrabarti and Colin W. Smith 

490 

49 1 
Vicente Gotor and Rosalino Pulido 

11 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Aggarwal, Varinder K., 45 1 
Akabori, Sadatoshi, 479 
Ali, Hasrat, 269 
Andrews-Smith, Warren, 291 
Aoyama, Hiromu, 403 
Asakawa, Yoshinori, 435,447 
Baker, Raymond, 409 
Ballini, Roberto, 490 
Barluenga, Jose, 297,341 
Bellucci, Giuseppe, 36 1 
Benetti, Massimiliano, 361 
Bourgeois, Werner, 279 
Butenschon, Holger, 483 
Cadogan, J. 1. G., 377,385 
Cano, M. Carmen, 273 
Chakrabarti, Jiban K., 488 
Chiappe, Cinzia, 361 
Chordia, Mahendra D., 371 
Coldham, Iain, 45 1 
Concellon, Jose M., 297 
Delaney, Paul A., 285 
Fujita, Tsutomu, 347,403 
Gill, Harjit K., 291 
Gomez-Con treras, Fernando, 

Gotor, Vicente, 491 
Grundon, Michael F., 259 

273 

Hammerschmidt, Friedrich, 365 
Herbert, Richard H., 409 
Hickson, Clare L., 377 
Hunt, Ian J., 409 
Hutchison, H. Susan, 377, 385 
Ikeda, Masazumi, 353 
Ishibashi, Hiroyuki, 353 
Ishida, Satoshi, 353 
Izawa, Yasuji, 465,47 1 
Jephcote, Vincent J., 429 
Jie, Marcel S. F. Lie Ken, 421 
Johnstone, Robert A. W., 285 
Jones, David W., 249,263 
Kahlig, Hanspeter, 365 
Kimoto, Kohji, 471 
Leonard, Paul A., 285 
Llavona, Lujan, 297 
Lora-Tamayo, Manuel, 273 
Macgeorge, Katharine M., 255 
Mantle, Peter G., 255 
Marcantoni, Enrico, 490 
Marioni, Franco, 361 
Martynow, Jacek, 243 
McCullough, John J., 461 
McIntyre, Sara, 45 1 
McMurry, T. Brian, 461 
McNab, Hamish, 377,385 

Mehta, Goverdhan, 395 
Merchant, Kevin J., 409 
Merino, Isabel, 341 
Moody, Christopher J., 323, 329, 

Miiller, Norbert, 365 
Murata, Hiroshi, 471 
Nakaki, Yoko, 447 
Nakanishi, Keisaku, 465 
Nakashima, Katsuyuki, 435,447 
Narasimhan, Nurani S., 37 1 
Neville, Charles F., 259 
Nishigaki, Yukiko, 435 
Omote, Yoshimori, 403 
Palacios, Francisco, 341 
Palmer, Christopher F., 484 
Parry, Keith P., 484 
Paryzek, Zdzidaw, 243 
Petrini, Marino, 490 
Plater, M. John, 301,3 1 1,3  17 
Pomfret, Alan, 249,263 
Pulido, Rosalino, 49 1 
Ramachandran, Venkat N., 259 
Rees, Charles W., 301, 311, 317, 

323,329,335 
Regan, Peter, 285 
Reisch, Johannes, 259 

335 

Roberts, Stanley M., 484 
Sakamoto, Masami, 347,403 
Sato, Tatsunori, 353 
Saunders, John, 409 
Seela, Frank, 279 
Shen, Yanchang, 487 
Smith, Colin W., 488 
Smith, Roland W.. 291 
Snow, Roger J., 409 
Sono, Masakazu, 435,447 
Subrahmanyam, Duvvuri, 395 
Syed-Rahmatullah, M. S. K.. 421 
Takanohashi, Yoshinori, 479 
Thomas, Eric J., 429 
Tohnishi, Masakazu, 347 
Tomioka, Hideo, 465,471 
Tori, Motoo, 435,447 
Tu, Yong Q., 425 
van Lier, Johan E., 269 
Wang, Tielin, 487 
Warren, Stuart, 451 
Watanabe, Shoji, 347,403 
Whiting, Donald A,, 29 I 
Work, D. Neil, 461 
Yanase, Tohru, 403 
Young,,Richard G., 323.329,335 
Yus, Miguel, 297 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

... 
111 



Report on the Perkin Journals for the period January 1990-December 1990 

300( 300 

In response to a number of requests we would like to present 
some of the factual data relating to the performance of the 
Perkin Journals during 1990. 

The time taken for an article to appear in print from when the 

script arrives in the Editorial Office has fallen quite dramatically 
over the twelve-month period (Fig. l ) ,  t,, now standing at c a  
200 days for full papers is the time taken for 50% of the 
papers in an issue to be published). The backlog of papers that 

Perkin Transactions 1 

100 

50 

0 
1/85 1/86 1/87 1/88 1/89 1/90 

month 

Perkin Transactions 2 

I w w  I 

month 

Perkin Communications 

4 0 0 ~ 1  

250: 200 

150= 100 

E 
1/89 7/89 1/90 7/90 

month 
Fig. 1 Times from receipt to publication of papers and communications in Perkin Trutzsucrions since 1985 (1989 for communications) 

Perkin Transactions 1 Perkin Transactions 2 All RSC Journals 

700- 

600. 

t? 

2 500 
Q) 
n 

400 

700 

600 

500 

400 

5 1/86 1/87 1/88 1/89 1/90 
month 

44001 

Fig. 2 
a year's intake 

Rolling annual submissions of papers to Perkin Trunsuttions 1 ,  Prrkin Truti.sac~tion.s 2 and all RSC journals. from 1985. Each point represents 

iv 



built up as a result of the relocation of the Journals Department 
from the Editorial Office in London to Thomas Graham House 
in Cambridge has been cleared. We expect that, from now on, 
papers that require little or no revision should appear in the 
Journal 5-6 months after receipt. Obviously the high quality of 
the presentation of the material will be maintained while we 
endeavour to reduce ‘times to publication’ still further. 

The decrease in the time taken to publish full papers has 
contributed to two noteworthy trends. First, the number of full 
papers received by the office has increased (Fig. 2). It is 
interesting to note that 1232 papers were processed by the 
Perkin Editorial staff in the period 1989-1990 and that a total of 
5588 pages were published. Secondly, the quality of the papers 
that have been published in the Journals has markedly im- 
proved. 

The improvement in the quality of the published papers can 
be attributed, to some extent, to the fact that stricter refereeing 
standards have been introduced, with a consequent rise in the 
rejection rate in  recent months. We have attempted to increase 
the uniformity of refereeing standards by establishing a panel of 
referees (ca. 80 persons), which carries out more than half the 
refereeing duties. 

Submissions to Perkin Communications numbered 148 last 
year. The rapid (ca. 120 days) publication of these short articles 
provides a means for new work of principal interest to organic 
chemists to be published without delay. 

We are committed to a continuing process of development of 
systems and techniques that will be useful to authors. Over the 
past year we have encouraged authors to send disks of formulae 
relevant to their papers, so that the original artwork can be used 
in the finished article. We are in the process of investigating the 
opportunities for taking text and formulae from a computer disk 
directly into print. We may be able to offer this service to 
authors in the not-too-distant future. 

In short, we believe that it has been a highly successful year 
for Perkin Transactions and we look forward to an equally 
successful 1991 for Britain’s premier organic chemistry journals. 

Professor Stanley M. Roberts 
Chairman, Perkin Editorial Board 

Dr. Sheila R. Buxton 
Editor ial Manager 

V 




